503746360 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3793005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
NAOYA KAMIMURA	01/07/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	14600233						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04483.0121FPC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JOSEPH GESS
SIGNATURE:	/E. Joseph Gess/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=313712 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503746360 REEL: 038051 FRAME: 0211

2010-02008US/57EG13

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoya K.	MIMURA			(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)						
÷	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)											
		(4)					(8)						
				ration of the su signed, the und				other g	jood an	d valua	ble con	sideratio	ons paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI	KAISH	IΑ						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku. Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561. Japan										
			as defined in provisional,	n 35 U.S.C. §	100, in the , divisiona	invent I, contin	ion, and uation, si	in all ubstitut	applica te, and	tions fo reissue	r pater applic	nt includi ation(s),	ates of America ing any and all and all Letters ition known as
(11)	insert Identification of Invention	(11)	CARTRIDGE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS										
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney D	ocket No.						-			
			for which the	undersigned h	as (have) (execute	i an appli	ication	for pate	ent in th	e Unite	d States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	$\overline{}$	an.	7	, 20	//				-	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Num			00,233	3			<u> </u>		
	filed applications		filed	Janu	ary 20,	2015							
reissue a application any application any application and appl	The undersigned by be necessary or de	ventione Assiça agree or diversion agreed United herebt ication terest	n, and any p gnees may de (s) to executision thereof, taining evider (s) to executinal Convention (s) to perform ad States patry authorize(s) n(s) to the satherein assign y grant(s) the e in order to	atent(s) issuing tem necessary, and papers ne or any patent of the all papers and going if the all papers and for Protection and affirmative and to the Assignand request(s) and request(s) and that he are firm of BAKE comply with the	thereon, cessary in or reissue a conward with did docume of Industrie e acts who nee. The Committee of the	connection and also connection application in such in the such in	to to execution with on based interference perform in be necessar of Pate entire interior execute power to distance and states.	any initiate any initiate any acceptants to interest, any acted, arrivated, arrivated Patent	eparate terferen to, for the terferen to obtains ssue an dere dere dere to obtains to ob	assign ce which ne invel may b its. ain, mai ny and eby cov not execute is assignadema	ments in the may nation, and the necessariation of all Letter enants bute, and interest of the control of the c	be declared to cook ssary in or r confirm ers Paten that he it y agreen any furth	ction with such ared concerning operate with the connection with in by reissue or hits of the United has (they have) ments in conflict her identification
	Jan. 7			•	inventor		laoy		•	_ `	•	_	(0541)
Date		<u>, -</u>		Name O	mventor		•						(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor				·				(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor								(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor								(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor		 						(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 038051 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 03/21/2016